its financial position and cash flows. The Board sets limits on the level of exposure by currency and in total for
both overnight and intra-day positions, which are monitored daily. The table below summarizes the
Group’s/Bank’s exposure to foreign currency exchange rate risk as of 31 December 2006. Included in the table
are the Group’s/Bank’s assets and liabilities at carrying amounts, categorized by currency.

As to the structure of trades, the Group/Bank primarily faces the following currency risks:

• Interest rate risk (Note 40)

AB ŪKIO BANKAS

EXPLANATORY NOTES
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2006
(All amounts in LTL thousands unless otherwise stated)

26

x) Restatement

The Group/Bank financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2006, in cash and cash equivalents
calculation (note 32) were not included compulsory reserves held in the central bank, due to restrictions for cash
disbursement. Due to this reason, for the year ended 31 December 2005 cash and cash equivalents including
cash flows were restated by LTL 99,133.

Statement of cash flows

31 December
2005 before
restatement  Restatement

 31 December
2005 after
restatement

The Group
Changes in compulsory reserves held
in central bank  46,626  (99,113)  (52,487)

Cash and cash equivalents at the
end of period  495,021  (99,113)  395,908

The Bank
Changes in compulsory reserves held
in central bank  46,626  (99,113)  (52,487)

Cash and cash equivalents at the
end of period  495,021  (99,113)  395,908

AB ŪKIO BANKAS

EXPLANATORY NOTES
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2006
(All amounts in LTL thousands unless otherwise stated)

27

NOTE 4 CASH AND BALANCES WITH CENTRAL BANK

The Group  The Bank

2006  2005  2006  2005
  Cash and balances with central bank

189,279 99,113   Compulsory reserves 189,279 99,113
25,439 14,500   Cash on hand 25,439 14,500

5 8   Other placement 5 8

214,723 113,621
Total cash and balances with central
bank 214,723 113,621

The compulsory reserves were held with Bank of Lithuania in the form of non-interest bearing deposits under the
Bank of Lithuania’s regulations till September 2005. The compulsory reserves held with Bank of Lithuania
comprise the funds calculated on a monthly basis as a 6% share of the average balance of deposits of the month.
Starting September 2005 1/3 part of required minimum reserves are remunerated by Bank of Lithuania at the
average, taken over the maintenance period, of the European Central Bank marginal interest rate for the main